Wisconsin DOJ Division of Criminal Investigation ACISS Investigative 05-1776/166

Report Date: 12/14/2005

Primary Information

Description:

TERESA MARIE HALBACH: Transfer of Evidence

Occurence From: Occurence To:

12/07/2005 13:00 12/14/2005 09:10

Dissemination Code:

Agency

Reporting LEO:

Skorlinski, Kim J (Appleton Special Assignments DCI)

Backup LEO:

McGrath, Neil J (Milwaukee Narcotics DCI / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Approval Status:

Approved 12/21/2005

Approved Date: Approved By:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)

Related Subjects					the same of the sa
Name	Type	Sex	Race	DOB	Relationship
Auto Trader	Business				Mentioned
Janda. Thomas Lee	Person	Male	White	09/26/1965	Mentioned
Avery, Steven Allen Sr	Person	Male	White	07/09/1962	Person of Interest

Record Status Information

Record Origination Operator:

Knutson, Andrea L (DCI Appleton Field Office / Wisconsin Department of Justice DCI)

Record Origination Date:

12/14/2005 13:48

Last Update Operator:

Kelly, Carolyn S (Wisconsin Statewide Intelligence Center DCI)

Last Update Date: 12/21/2005 15:33

Reporting LEO	Date	Supervisor	Date
Skorlinski, Kim J (Appleton Special Assignments DCI)		Kelly, Carolyn S (Madison Arson DCI)	9/12/2016
,			

Narrative begins on the following page.

On Wednesday, December 7, 2005, at approximately 1:00 p.m., while at the Milwaukee County Sheriff's Academy, Franklin, S/A Kim J. Skorlinski received from S/A Neil McGrath evidence listed on DCI Property Receipt No. D-6530, Items 1 and 2. This evidence consisted of two computer disks obtained from the Auto Trader magazine containing photographs of vehicles. The computer disk under Item 1 contained photos of vehicles under Steven Avery's account, #45860, and the computer disk under Item 2 contained photographs of vehicles under Tom Janda's account, #47810. This evidence was being transferred to S/A Skorlinski so he could transfer it to S/A Thomas J. Fassbender.

On Wednesday, December 14, 2005, at approximately 9:10 a.m., while at the Appleton DCI office, S/A Skorlinski transferred to S/A Fassbender this evidence contained under Property Receipt No. D-6530, Items 1 and 2. These items will remain in evidence at the Appleton DCI office.

Copies of the photographs are attached as related object files. A copy of the property receipt will be placed into the case file.